for the planning, design, repairs, maintenance, improvements, emergencies and/or the purchase of materials,
equipment, operations and supplies in connection with the production of the Complete Streets Design
Guidelines and associated projects; The project is at a cost not to exceed $488,971.00, an increase of Forty Five
Thousand Dollars ($45,000.00), chargeable to and payable from the following account:

NameJDE Job
NumberJDE
FundBudget
YearCost
CenterAmoun
tSource

Consultants
for Plan and
Studies

1130095016 40015 2016 53901 $100,00.00 BOND

Complete
Streets

6026740018 40017 2018 53901 $274,791.12 BOND